Appointing Returning Officer to Hold First Election of Members of the Mount Wendon Pest Destruction Board (No. 832 Ag. 20891A)

PURSUANT to section 43 of the Agricultural Pests Destruction Act 1967, the Director-General of Agriculture and Fisheries, acting under a delegation from the Minister of Agriculture and Fisheries for the purposes of the said section, hereby appoints

Ernest Raymond Eddington

to be the returning officer to hold the first election of members of the Board of the Mount Wendon Pest Destruction Board on 12 October 1974.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of August 1974.

S. J. CALLAHAN, for Director-General of Agriculture and Fisheries.

Appointing Returning Officer to Hold First Election of Members of the Lindis-Hawea Pest Destruction Board (No. 833 Ag. 20891A)

PURSUANT to section 43 of the Agricultural Pests Destruction Act 1967, the Director-General of Agriculture and Fisheries, acting under a delegation from the Minister of Agriculture and Fisheries for the purposes of the said section, hereby appoints

Russell Warren Ibbotson

to be the returning officer to hold the first election of members of the Board of the Lindis-Hawea Pest Destruction Board on the 12th day of October 1974.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of August 1974.

S. J. CALLAHAN, for Director-General of Agriculture and Fisheries.

Appointing Returning Officer to Hold First Election of Members of the Upper Clutha Pest Destruction Board (No. 834 Ag. 28091A)

PURSUANT to section 43 of the Agricultural Pests Destruction Act 1967, the Director-General of Agriculture and Fisheries, acting under a delegation from the Minister of Agriculture and Fisheries for the purposes of the said section, hereby appoints

William Francis Pedofsky

to be the returning officer to hold the first election of members of the Board of the Upper Clutha Pest Destruction Board on the 12th day of October 1974 (to be extended if necessary).

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of July 1974.

S. J. CALLAHAN, for Director-General of Agriculture and Fisheries.

Appointing Returning Officer to Hold First Election of Members of the Hawkdun Pest Destruction Board (No. 835 Ag. 20891A)

Pursuant to section 43 of the Agricultural Pests Destruction Act 1967, the Director-General of Agriculture and Fisheries, acting under a delegation from the Minister of Agriculture and Fisheries for the purposes of the said section, hereby appoints

William Francis Pedofsky

to be the returning officer to hold the first election of members of the Board of the Hawkdun Pest Destruction Board on the 12th day of October 1974.

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of July 1974.

S. J. CALLAHAN, for Director-General of Agriculture and Fisheries.

Appointing Returning Officer to Hold First Election of Members of the Te Anau Basin Pest Destruction Board (No. 836 Ag. 20891A)

Pursuant to section 43 of the Agricultural Pests Destruction Act 1967, the Director-General of Agriculture and Fisheries, acting under a delegation from the Minister of Agriculture and Fisheries for the purposes of the said section, hereby appoints

Francis Campbell Carswell

to be the returning officer to hold the first election of members of the Board of the Te Anau Basin Pest Destruction Board on the 12th day of October 1974.

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of July 1974.

S. J. CALLAHAN, for Director-General of Agriculture and Fisheries.

Appointing Returning Officer to Hold First Election of Members of the Wairarapa Pest Destruction Board (No. 837 Ag. 28091A)

Pursuant to section 43 of the Agricultural Pests Destruction Act 1967, the Director-General of Agriculture and Fisheries, acting under a delegation from the Minister of Agriculture and Fisheries for the purposes of the said section, hereby appoints

Raymond Arthur Charles Hollis

to be the returning officer to hold the first election of members of the Board of the Wairarapa Pest Destruction Board.

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of July 1974.

S. J. CALLAHAN,

for Director-General of Agriculture and Fisheries.

Appointing Returning Officer to Hold First Election of Members of the Maniototo Pest Destruction Board (No. 838 Ag. 20891A)

Pursuant to section 43 of the Agricultural Pests Destruction Act 1967, the Director-General of Agriculture and Fisheries, acting under a delegation from the Minister of Agriculture and Fisheries for the purposes of the said section, hereby appoints

Alan Frank Paape

to be the returning officer to hold the first election of members of the Board of the Maniototo Pest Destruction Board on the 12th day of October 1974.

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of July 1974.

S. J. CALLAHAN, for Director-General of Agriculture and Fisheries.

Appointing Returning Officer to Hold First Election of Members of the Western Pest Destruction Board (No. 839 Ag. 20891A)

Pursuant to section 43 of the Agricultural Pests Destruction Act 1967, the Director-General of Agriculture and Fisheries, acting under a delegation from the Minister of Agriculture and Fisheries for the purposes of the said section, hereby appoints

Michael Alexander Sewell

to be the returning officer to hold the first election of members of the Board of the Western Pest Destruction Board on the 12th day of October 1974.

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of July 1974.

S. J. CALLAHAN, for Director-General of Agriculture and Fisheries.

Appointing a Returning Officer to Hold First Election of Members of the Upper Mataura Pest Destruction Board (No. 840 Ag. 20891A)

Pursuant to section 43 of the Agricultural Pests Destruction Act 1967, the Director-General of Agriculture and Fisheries, acting under a delegation from the Minister of Agriculture and Fisheries for the purposes of the said section hereby appoints

Francis Campbell Carswell

to be the returning officer to hold the first election of members of the Upper Mataura Pest Destruction Board on the 12th day of October 1974.

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of July 1974.

S. J. CALLAHAN, for Director-General of Agriculture and Fisheries.